TNPW e3
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 27-Feb-15 1 Document Number: 28758
For technical questions, contact: thinfilmchip@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
High Stability Thin Film Flat Chip Resistors
TNPW e3 precision thin film flat chip resistors are the perfect

• The product can be ordered using either the PART NUMBER or the PRODUCT DESCRIPTION.
PACKAGING
TYPE CODE QUANTITY CARRIER TAPE WIDTH PITCH REEL DIAMETER
TNPW0402 e3 EP1 = EP 1000  (1)
Paper tape acc.
IEC 60286-3
Type 1a
8 mm
2 mm 180 mm/7"
TNPW0402 e3 ET7 = ED 10 000 2 mm 180 mm/7"
TNPW0603 e3
TNPW0805 e3
TNPW1206 e3
TNPW1210 e3
E52 = EN 1000  (1)
4 mm 180 mm/7"
ET1 = EA 5000
ET6 = EC 20 000 4 mm 330 mm/13"
PART NUMBER AND PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Part Number: TNPW12061K32DEEA
TYPE/SIZE RESISTANCE TOLERANCE TCR PACKAGING SPECIAL
TNPW0402
TNPW0603
TNPW0805
TNPW1206
TNPW1210
R = Decimal
K = Thousand
M = Million
(4 digits)
B = ± 0.1 %
D = ± 0.5 %
F = ± 1.0 %
H = ± 50 ppm/K
E = ± 25 ppm/K
X = ± 15 ppm/K
Y = ± 10 ppm/K
EP
EA
EC
ED
EN
Up to 2 digits
Blank = Standard
0H = Single lot date
code
Product Description: TNPW1206  1K32  0.5 %  T-9  ET1  e3
TNPW1206 1K32 0.5 % T-9 ET1 e3
TYPE/SIZE RESISTANCE TOLERANCE TCR PACKAGING LEAD (Pb)-FREE
TNPW0402
TNPW0603
TNPW0805
TNPW1206
TNPW1210
Examples:
54R1 = 54.1 
1K32 = 1320 
± 0.1 %
± 0.5 %
± 1.0 %
T-2 = ± 50 ppm/K
T-9 = ± 25 ppm/K
T-10 = ± 15 ppm/K
T-13 = ± 10 ppm/K
EP1
ET1
ET6
ET7
E52
e3 = Pure tin
termination finish
BV 20545 = Single
lot date code